BIRDHOUSES OF DEL RAY

Silent Auction Fundraiser

CALL for ENTRY

Del Ray Artisans is seeking artisan birdhouses for its 'Birdhouses of Del Ray' silent auction fundraiser. The birdhouses will be on display for bidding at Del Ray Artisans (DRA) gallery as part of the 'Local Flavor' exhibit from October 7-25, 2016. Proceeds will benefit DRA, whose mission is to develop and foster community based arts activities, events and organizations.

Artists are invited to submit 3-D birdhouses of any material. DRA artists have the option of creating their piece completely from their choice of materials or buying a 'blank' birdhouse from DRA to alter and embellish. No 2-D artwork or jewelry items will be accepted. All birdhouses must be ready for display. Each submitting artist will receive a raffle ticket for a free DRA individual one-year membership.

Contact Linda Elliff (<u>LLElliff@aol.com</u>) or Barbara Boehm (<u>boehmbarb@gmail.com</u>) if you have questions.

Entry Detail Highlights:

- · Open to DRA members and non-members.
- Artists may submit up to 2 individual entries.
- Final acceptance for this silent auction is at the curator's discretion upon physically viewing artwork at drop off.
- All artwork must be for auction. Any pieces marked "NFS" will not be accepted.
- No jewelry or 2-D artwork will be accepted.

Accepted Artist Requirements:

- All proceeds from auctioned birdhouses will be donated to Del Ray Artisans.
- Del Ray Artisans, and the City of Alexandria cannot be held liable for any loss or damage to artwork at any time. Insurance for artwork is the sole responsibility of the artist.
- Permission to reproduce any artwork for Del Ray Artisans publicity and archival purposes is automatically granted by the artist as a requisite for entering the show.

Important dates:

- Birdhouse blanks will be available for purchase (\$3 \$10) at the DRA gallery beginning on August 7, 2016; note quantities will be limited, two blanks per person while supply lasts.
- Deadline for physical submissions: October 2 and 3, 2016, from 6-8pm at Del Ray Artisans Gallery, 2704 Mount Vernon Avenue, Alexandria, VA 22301.
- Auction launch and Local Flavor opening reception: Friday, October 7, 2016.
- Auction ends: Tuesday, October 25, 2016 at 9pm end of annual Member meeting.

DEL RAY ARTISANS--CALL FOR ENTRY--LOCAL AREA ARTISTS

Entry Form

Name			
Address _			
Phone			
Entry 1 Title: _		Media:	
Entry 2 Title: _		Media:	
	Terms	and Conditions	
	nd that this is a donation to a s ds from the silent auction will g		ser for Del Ray Artisans and that is.
Del Ray A Alexandria	rtisans, the Officers, Board of D	Directors, staff, volui	is Call for Entry, I hereby release nteers, juror and the City of from any damage, claims or loss
By checking to	he box below, I agree and acce	ept the Terms and C	Conditions.
		I agree	
Name		Date	